2024 GOLF CLASSIC

- Women will tee off from the gold tees.
- Men will tee off from the blue tees.
- Men 65 and over will tee off from the white tees.

RIDGEMONT COUNTRY CLUB DRESS CODE

- No cargo slacks or cargo shorts
- No jeans
- Men, please wear collared shirts

Journey Home's 29th Annual Golf Classic

Ridgemont Country Club Monday, August 5, 2024



COMMITTEE

Warren Hasman, Chairman
Janet Carr
Donna Hasman
Lee Marinelli
Jennifer Sanz
Jamie Engle

Benefiting

Journey Home, Inc. 994 Long Pond Road Rochester, NY 14626 585-500-1981 office@journeyhomegreece.org



Dear Friend:

For the past 25 years, Journey Home has had the privilege of being able to offer hospice care, given lovingly in a home setting to 600 residents and their families. We are pleased to carry on this valuable support by hosting the 29th Annual Journey Home Golf Classic on Monday, August 5, 2024 at the scenic Ridgemont Country Club.

We cordially invite you to participate in this worthwhile event. You will experience a memorable day of golf, good times, and camaraderie, while raising money for a great cause.

The tournament will benefit Journey Home, which is a home that is dedicated to offer comfort and lodging to people of all ages in their final days of life that are from the Greater Rochester area. Your contribution will help us to embrace our residents with gentle care and provide support for their families as they journey home. We are a non-profit, 501 (c) (3), privately incorporated organization and we receive no third party reimbursement from insurance companies or agencies. We rely solely on contributions and memorials from people like you. Your contribution will help support many valuable services for our home that will make a real difference in people's lives.

For more information on Journey Home, please go to www.journeyhomegreece.org

As a tribute to Journey Home, together we can continue to give comfort care in a private home setting under the supervision of medical professionals and volunteers and give hope to those in need. Please join us!

Sincerely,

The Journey Home Golf Classic Committee:

Warren Hasman, Chairman

Phone: 585-329-2347 warrenhasman@gmail.com

Monday
August 5, 2024

Ridgemont Country Club 3717 W. Ridge Road Rochester, NY 14626



11:00 AM — 12:00 Noon

Registration & Lunch

12:00 Noon Shotgun Start

Scramble Format

4:30 PM — 5:30 PM

Cocktails & hors d'oeuvres

Registration Form

Sponsorship

□ Platinum S	Sponsor @ \$1,250 (4 G	Golfers)
□ Gold Spon	sor @ \$625 (2 Golfers)
□ Silver Spor	nsor @ \$300 (1 Golfer))
□ Bronze Ho	le Sponsor @ \$150	
□ Program S	Sponsor @ \$50	
Name:		
Company Na	me:	
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip
Phone:		
1 11011C		
Email:	ck the appropriate bo	
Email:		xes)
(Please chec	ck the appropriate bo	xes)
(Please chec	ck the appropriate bo	xes) \$165/person
(Please chec	ck the appropriate both & hors d'oeuvres @e to participate. Enclos	xes) \$165/person
(Please chec	ck the appropriate both & hors d'oeuvres @e to participate. Enclos	xes) \$165/person sed please find my donatio
(Please checo Golf, Lunco I'm unableo to Journe	ck the appropriate both & hors d'oeuvres @ e to participate. Enclos by Home, Inc.	xes) \$165/person sed please find my donation
(Please checonomic Golf, Lunconomic Golf	ck the appropriate both & hors d'oeuvres @ to participate. Enclos ty Home, Inc.	xes) \$165/person sed please find my donation n(s) er above)
(Please checo Golf, Lunco I'm unableo to Journe Please reser Positions Name (team	ck the appropriate both & hors d'oeuvres @ e to participate. Enclos by Home, Inc. rve my player position @ \$165 each (or as pe	xes) \$165/person sed please find my donation n(s) er above)
(Please checo Golf, Lunco I'm unableo to Journe Please reser Positions Name (team Phone #	ck the appropriate both & hors d'oeuvres @ e to participate. Enclose by Home, Inc. eve my player position @ \$165 each (or as per captain):	xes) \$165/person sed please find my donation n(s) er above)
(Please checo Golf, Lunco I'm unableo to Journe Please reser Positions Name (team Phone # Other member	ck the appropriate both & hors d'oeuvres @ eto participate. Enclos by Home, Inc. rve my player position @ \$165 each (or as pecaptain):	xes) \$165/person sed please find my donation n(s) er above)
(Please checons) (Please checons) Golf, Luncons I'm unableo to Journe Please reser Positions Name (team Phone # Other member Name:	ck the appropriate both & hors d'oeuvres @ e to participate. Enclosely Home, Inc. eve my player position @ \$165 each (or as percaptain):	xes) \$165/person sed please find my donation n(s) er above)

Please make check payable to Journey Home, Inc.

In a separate envelope, please mail this completed registration form along with your check to the address below by **Friday**, **July 12**, **2024**

Journey Home, Inc.

Attention: Golf Classic
994 Long Pond Road
Rochester, NY 14626